
City of Garden Grove 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

To: Economic Analysis Services  

This Amendment No. 1 to provide Economic Analysis Services for the City of Garden Grove is 

made and entered on November 26, 2019, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, 

hereinafter referred to as the “CITY”, and TIERRA WEST ADVISORS, INC., hereinafter 

referred to as “CONSULTANT”. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT and CITY entered into Contract No. 158616 effective June 11, 

2018, and; 

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT and CITY entered into Amendment No. 1 effective August 23, 

2019, and; 

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided herein. 

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows: 

Section 1: Term and Termination, shall be revised as follows: 

The CITY hereby extends the performance period and establishes a term from November 

26, 2019 to when funds are depleted. 

Section 2: Services to be Provided: 

Consultant shall provide the following additional services:  Real estate analyses for the 

Landfill, Site B2, and Brookhurst Triangle as well as future disposition of successor agency 

assets, financial analyses, and other real estate analyses.   

Sec. 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows: 

The contract price is hereby increased from $49,999 to a new Firm Fixed Price of 

$99,999.00.  This is an increase of $50,000.00 to cover the extended term of the 

Agreement. 

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing contract remains in full force and effect as 

originally executed. 

//Signature on Next Page// 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 3 to the 

Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the date first 

written above. 

 

 

Date: “CITY” 

 CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 
  
  

  
ATTESTED: By: 

 City Manager 

  

City Clerk  
  

  
DATE:  

 “CONSULTANT” 

 TIERRA WEST ADVISORS, INC. 
  
  

 By: 

  
  

 Name: 

  
  

 Title: 

  
  

 Date: 

  
  

 If CONSULTANT is a corporation, a Corporate 

Resolution and/or Corporate Seal is 

required.  If a partnership, Statement of 

Partnership must be submitted to CITY. 

  
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
  

  

Garden Grove City Attorney  
  

  
Date:  

 


